Glidden-Ralston Community School District
P.O. Box 488
602 Idaho Street
Glidden, 1A 51443

Board of Education Meeting
Monday, January 20, 2020
4:30 P.M.

Chorus Room

Agenda
1. Call to Order

The meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board was called to order at 4:30 PM by President Schon.
2. Roll Call
The following Board members were in attendance: Schon, Koehler, Thielen, Soyer and Schulze. Also present were
Superintendent Lensch, Principal Troutman and Board Secretary Denise Best.
Staff Presentation — ISASP Testing Results
Lindsey Klocke and Kim Flanagan gave the Board and overview of the ISASP Testing results.
Consent Agenda
. Approval of the Agenda
. Approval of the Minutes
. Approval of the Bills
. Approval of the Financial Report
. Approve Open Enrollment application(s)
. Personnel Issues
. Fundraisers
Motion by Schulze, seconded by Koehler to approve the consent agenda and the AAU Volleyball Tournament fundraiser as
presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
Motion by Koehler, seconded by Soyer to accept the resignation from Kevin Schon as Head Volleyball coach as presented to the
Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
There were no Open Enrollment application(s) to approve.
Oral Reports
1. Recognition of Visitors and Public Forum
The Board welcomed Lindsey Klocke and Kim Flanagan.
2. Principal = Mr. Troutman
e  Mental Health Care Provider (Great Plains Area Mental Health) for the District update
3. Superintendent — Mr. Lensch
e  Development group reports/daycare update
Clothing sales update
e Great Plains Area Mental Health update
e  Nurse Leave of Absence update
4. For the “Good of the School” comments
Thielen:
. Lego League
Schon:
e  All students who tried out the for the play and are helping in some capacity and the teachers offering this opportunity
e  Youth Basketball coaches, kids and parents involved
Discussion Items
1. Legislative Report
Mr. Lensch shared with the Board the current issues happening at the State House.
2. 2020-2021 School Calendar
Mr. Lensch shared with the Board the first draft of the 2020-2021 School Calendar.
3. Board Goals/IASB survey/Vision,Mission,Goals
The Board discussed a timeline for the completion of the Board Goals/IASB survey/Vission,Mission,Goals and how it will be tied
together.
Action Items
1. Name member of Carroll County Conference Board

NOU S, WNER



Motion by Soyer, seconded by Koehler to appoint Renee Schon to the Carrol County Conference Board as presented. All voted
aye, motion carried.

2. Bus Physicals Reimbursement Amount second reading Policy 403.1

Motion by Koehler, seconded by Thielen to approve the second reading the Board Policy 403.1 to update the verbiage from
$80.00 to cover the cost of a DOT physical as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

3. Approve LGRP (Local Government Risk Pool) natural gas 28e agreement

The Board took up and considered matters relating to participating in a joint agreement relating to the establishment of a local
government risk pool.

After due consideration and discussion, Director Schulze introduced the resolution below and moved that the resolution be
adopted, seconded by Director Soyer. After due consideration, the President put the question on the motion and the roll being
called, the following named Directors voted:

Ayes: Schon, Koehler, Thielen, Soyer, Schulze

Nays: none

Whereupon, the President declared the resolution duly adopted as follows:

To join the lowa Local Government Risk Pool.

4. Possible Bus Purchase

Motion by Thielen, seconded by Soyer to approve the purchase of a bus as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion

carried.
Adjournment

Motion by Schulze, seconded by Koehler to adjourn the regular meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board. All voted aye,

motion carried.
The Board adjourned at 6:07 PM

There being no further business, the next regular meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board will be February 17, 2020 — 4:30

PM.

JANUARY BILLS
GENERAL FUND

Ace Hardware Maint Supplies 1/15/2020 166.38
Amanda Maile NSTA Conf. Expenses 12/20/2019 158.42
Amazon.com Perkins Supplies 12/18/2019 1,127.28
American Institutes for Research ELAssessment 1/6/2020 11.00
Bomgaars Maint. Supplies 1/15/2020 199.99
Buena Vist Universtiy Band Dept. Honor Band 1/15/2020 63.00
Carroll Community School Parts, Labor, SPED Bus 12/18/2019 1,884.73
Carroll Community School Shared Trans Dir. 1/15/2020 10,633.03
Carroll Control Systems,Inc. Monthly Water Test 12/18/2019 200.00
Carroll County Auditor Election 1/15/2020 665.55
Carroll Refuse Service Trash Service 12/16/2019 295.00
Carroll Refuse Service Trash Service 1/15/2020 295.00
CenterPoint Energy Services Utiltites 1/10/2020 1,744.63
Central lowa Distributing Maint. Supplies 1/15/2020 1,378.20
Chris Fiscus Mileage 1/15/2020 52.65
City Of Glidden Utilities 1/15/2020 4,599.36
Counsel Copies 1/15/2020 384.79
Culligan Water Conditioning Rent 1/15/2020 30.00
Des Moines Area Comm College Tuition 12/18/2019 31,750.00
Doyle Hunt DOT Physical 1/15/2020 119.00
Dunham Hardwoods Inst. Supplies 1/15/2020 1,093.90
Feld Fire Hood Inspection 1/15/2020 165.00
Glidden Graphic Agenda & Minutes 12/18/2019 942.40
Glidden Grocery Supplies 12/18/2019 63.51
Glidden Grocery FCS Supplies 12/18/2019 43.73
Glidden Grocery FCS Supplies 1/15/2020 212.62
Greene County Auditor Election 1/15/2020 83.75



Haddock Corporation
Harris School Solutions
Heartland Area Ed Agency 11
Hy Vee Food Store

Hy Vee Food Store

IA Assoc Of School Boards
IA Assoc Of School Boards
lowa Communications Network
Jason Olberding
MASTERCARD

Martin Bros.

Mary Ann Borkowski
Matheson Tri-Gas Inc.
Presto-X

Presto-X

Region XII

Richardson Snow Removal
Richardson Snow Removal
Timberline Billing Service LLC
Western lowa Networks
Your FleetCard Program
TOTAL

ACTIVITY FUND

4 Seasons Fund Raising
Amazon.com

AmeriGas

BSN Sports

Barefoot Apparel
Brandon Lendt

Chris Uhlenkamp
Chritopher Thomas
Comes Investments
Comes Investments

Cory McCarville

Dan Hawkins

Dave Borkowski

Dean Grossnickle

Devon Dembinski

Eric Gilson

G-R Booster Club

Garrett Gobble

Glidden Grocery

Glidden Grocery

Hy Vee Food Store

Jack Burns

John Parsons

Julie Leonard

Justin Hadsall

Justin Sparks
MASTERCARD

Mariah Wilson

Market on 30

Michael Caley

Tech Supplies
Tax forms
Inst. Supplies
FCS Supplies
FCS Supplies

Lifetime Board Awards

Convention
Internet

DOT Physical
FCS Supplies
Supplies
Mileage to PC
Supplies

Pest Control
Pest Control
SPED Trans
Snow Removal
Snow Removal
Admin Fee
Internet/Phone
Fuel

Fruit, Meat, Cheese
Cheer Supplies
Tank Rent

Athletic Supplies
FFA Shirts

VAR BB Official
Replacement Check
VAR BB Officials
Concession Supplies
Concession Supplies
JV BB Officials

VAR BB Officials
Irrigation Blowout
VAR BB Officials

JV BB Officials

VAR BB Officials
Concession Profit
VAR BB Officials
Supplies

Supplies

Concession Supplies
JH/JV BB Officials
VAR BB Official

FLL Supplies

VAR BB Officials

JH BB Officials

Student Council Supplies
Spanish Club Scholarship

Concession Supplies
VAR BB Officials

1/15/2020
1/15/2020
1/15/2020
12/18/2019
12/18/2019
12/18/2019
1/15/2020
1/15/2020
1/15/2020
12/18/2019
1/15/2020
12/18/2019
1/15/2020
12/18/2019
1/15/2020
1/15/2020
12/18/2019
1/15/2020
1/15/2020
1/10/2020
1/15/2020

12/16/2019
12/18/2019
1/15/2020
12/16/2019
12/16/2019
1/6/2020
12/16/2019
12/16/2019
12/16/2019
1/15/2020
12/16/2019
1/13/2020
1/15/2020
12/18/2019
12/16/2019
1/13/2020
12/16/2019
1/6/2020
12/16/2019
1/15/2020
12/18/2019
1/13/2020
1/6/2020
12/16/2019
1/13/2020
1/13/2020
12/18/2019
12/16/2019
1/15/2020
12/16/2019

10,209.00
137.85
10.00
325.74
282.01
48.50
1,200.00
2.75
54.50
169.55
52.73
31.98
623.71
74.00
74.00
1,249.50
228.00
171.00
84.84
1,599.31
1,821.60
76,813.49

6,519.15
34.14
87.00
97.99

1,274.45

100.00
60.00
100.00
98.00
156.00
50.00
100.00
110.00
100.00
50.00
100.00
383.30
100.00
136.00
89.52
266.43
150.00
100.00
21.83
100.00
60.00
487.39
300.00
1,077.88
100.00



Mike Richards
Rieman Music

Robert Cast

Robert Cast

Robert Cast

Ryan Parriott

Steve Uhlenkamp
Steve Uhlenkamp
The Bridge of Storm Lake
Tim Bell

TOTAL
SCHOOLHOUSE FUND
Drees Co.

GreatAmerica Financial Svcs.

iBoss, Inc.

UMB Bank, N.A.

TOTAL

NUTRITION FUND
Anderson Erickson Dairy
Earthgrains Baking Co., Inc.
Glidden Grocery

Martin Bros.

TOTAL

JV BB Officials

Inst. Music Supplies
JV BB Officials

JV BB Officials

JH BB Officials

VAR BB Officials

JV BB Officials
JH/JV BB Officials
Coffee Fundraiser
JH BB Officials

Labor

Copier Lease

Tech Supplies
Fee Payment

Dairy Supplies
Bread Supplies
Supplies
Supplies

1/10/2020
1/15/2020
1/6/2020
1/6/2020
1/13/2020
12/16/2019
1/6/2020
1/13/2020
12/16/2019
1/6/2020

1/15/2020
1/10/2020
1/15/2020
12/16/2019

1/15/2020
1/15/2020
12/16/2019
1/15/2020

100.00
46.65
100.00
100.00
60.00
100.00
100.00
150.00
827.50
60.00
14,053.23

711.29
280.21
2,985.00
300.00
4,276.50

931.16
282.82
3.57
5,477.01
6,694.56



