Glidden-Ralston Community School District P.O. Box 488 602 Idaho Street Glidden, IA 51443

Board of Education Meeting
Monday, January 20, 2020
4:30 P.M.
Chorus Room

Agenda

1. Call to Order

The meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board was called to order at 4:30 PM by President Schon.

2. Roll Call

The following Board members were in attendance: Schon, Koehler, Thielen, Soyer and Schulze. Also present were Superintendent Lensch, Principal Troutman and Board Secretary Denise Best.

Staff Presentation - ISASP Testing Results

Lindsey Klocke and Kim Flanagan gave the Board and overview of the ISASP Testing results.

Consent Agenda

- 1. Approval of the Agenda
- 2. Approval of the Minutes
- 3. Approval of the Bills
- 4. Approval of the Financial Report
- 5. Approve Open Enrollment application(s)
- 6. Personnel Issues

7. Fundraisers

Motion by Schulze, seconded by Koehler to approve the consent agenda and the AAU Volleyball Tournament fundraiser as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

Motion by Koehler, seconded by Soyer to accept the resignation from Kevin Schon as Head Volleyball coach as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

There were no Open Enrollment application(s) to approve.

Oral Reports

1. Recognition of Visitors and Public Forum

The Board welcomed Lindsey Klocke and Kim Flanagan.

2. Principal - Mr. Troutman

• Mental Health Care Provider (Great Plains Area Mental Health) for the District update

3. Superintendent – Mr. Lensch

- Development group reports/daycare update
- Clothing sales update
- Great Plains Area Mental Health update
- Nurse Leave of Absence update

4. For the "Good of the School" comments

Thielen:

Lego League

Schon:

- All students who tried out the for the play and are helping in some capacity and the teachers offering this opportunity
- Youth Basketball coaches, kids and parents involved

Discussion Items

1. Legislative Report

Mr. Lensch shared with the Board the current issues happening at the State House.

2. 2020-2021 School Calendar

Mr. Lensch shared with the Board the first draft of the 2020-2021 School Calendar.

3. Board Goals/IASB survey/Vision, Mission, Goals

The Board discussed a timeline for the completion of the Board Goals/IASB survey/Vission, Mission, Goals and how it will be tied together.

Action Items

1. Name member of Carroll County Conference Board

Motion by Soyer, seconded by Koehler to appoint Renee Schon to the Carrol County Conference Board as presented. All voted aye, motion carried.

2. Bus Physicals Reimbursement Amount second reading Policy 403.1

Motion by Koehler, seconded by Thielen to approve the second reading the Board Policy 403.1 to update the verbiage from \$80.00 to cover the cost of a DOT physical as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

3. Approve LGRP (Local Government Risk Pool) natural gas 28e agreement

The Board took up and considered matters relating to participating in a joint agreement relating to the establishment of a local government risk pool.

After due consideration and discussion, Director Schulze introduced the resolution below and moved that the resolution be adopted, seconded by Director Soyer. After due consideration, the President put the question on the motion and the roll being called, the following named Directors voted:

Ayes: Schon, Koehler, Thielen, Soyer, Schulze

Nays: none

Whereupon, the President declared the resolution duly adopted as follows:

To join the Iowa Local Government Risk Pool.

4. Possible Bus Purchase

Motion by Thielen, seconded by Soyer to approve the purchase of a bus as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

Adjournment

Motion by Schulze, seconded by Koehler to adjourn the regular meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

The Board adjourned at 6:07 PM

There being no further business, the next regular meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board will be February 17, 2020 – 4:30 PM.

JANUARY BILLS GENERAL FUND

GENERAL FUND			
Ace Hardware	Maint Supplies	1/15/2020	166.38
Amanda Maile	NSTA Conf. Expenses	12/20/2019	158.42
Amazon.com	Perkins Supplies	12/18/2019	1,127.28
American Institutes for Research	ELAssessment	1/6/2020	11.00
Bomgaars	Maint. Supplies	1/15/2020	199.99
Buena Vist Universtiy Band Dept.	Honor Band	1/15/2020	63.00
Carroll Community School	Parts, Labor, SPED Bus	12/18/2019	1,884.73
Carroll Community School	Shared Trans Dir.	1/15/2020	10,633.03
Carroll Control Systems,Inc.	Monthly Water Test	12/18/2019	200.00
Carroll County Auditor	Election	1/15/2020	665.55
Carroll Refuse Service	Trash Service	12/16/2019	295.00
Carroll Refuse Service	Trash Service	1/15/2020	295.00
CenterPoint Energy Services	Utiltites	1/10/2020	1,744.63
Central Iowa Distributing	Maint. Supplies	1/15/2020	1,378.20
Chris Fiscus	Mileage	1/15/2020	52.65
City Of Glidden	Utilities	1/15/2020	4,599.36
Counsel	Copies	1/15/2020	384.79
Culligan Water Conditioning	Rent	1/15/2020	30.00
Des Moines Area Comm College	Tuition	12/18/2019	31,750.00
Doyle Hunt	DOT Physical	1/15/2020	119.00
Dunham Hardwoods	Inst. Supplies	1/15/2020	1,093.90
Feld Fire	Hood Inspection	1/15/2020	165.00
Glidden Graphic	Agenda & Minutes	12/18/2019	942.40
Glidden Grocery	Supplies	12/18/2019	63.51
Glidden Grocery	FCS Supplies	12/18/2019	43.73
Glidden Grocery	FCS Supplies	1/15/2020	212.62
Greene County Auditor	Election	1/15/2020	83.75

Haddock Corporation	Tech Supplies	1/15/2020	10,209.00
Harris School Solutions	Tax forms	1/15/2020	137.85
Heartland Area Ed Agency 11	Inst. Supplies	1/15/2020	10.00
Hy Vee Food Store	FCS Supplies	12/18/2019	325.74
Hy Vee Food Store	FCS Supplies	12/18/2019	282.01
IA Assoc Of School Boards	Lifetime Board Awards	12/18/2019	48.50
IA Assoc Of School Boards	Convention	1/15/2020	1,200.00
Iowa Communications Network	Internet	1/15/2020	2.75
Jason Olberding	DOT Physical	1/15/2020	54.50
MASTERCARD	FCS Supplies	12/18/2019	169.55
Martin Bros.	Supplies	1/15/2020	52.73
Mary Ann Borkowski	Mileage to PC	12/18/2019	31.98
Matheson Tri-Gas Inc.	Supplies	1/15/2020	623.71
Presto-X	Pest Control	12/18/2019	74.00
Presto-X	Pest Control	1/15/2020	74.00
Region XII	SPED Trans	1/15/2020	1,249.50
Richardson Snow Removal	Snow Removal	12/18/2019	228.00
Richardson Snow Removal	Snow Removal	1/15/2020	171.00
Timberline Billing Service LLC	Admin Fee	1/15/2020	84.84
Western Iowa Networks	Internet/Phone	1/10/2020	1,599.31
Your FleetCard Program	Fuel	1/15/2020	1,821.60
TOTAL			76,813.49
ACTIVITY FUND			
4 Seasons Fund Raising	Fruit, Meat, Cheese	12/16/2019	6,519.15
Amazon.com	Cheer Supplies	12/18/2019	34.14
AmeriGas	Tank Rent	1/15/2020	87.00
BSN Sports	Athletic Supplies	12/16/2019	97.99
Barefoot Apparel	FFA Shirts	12/16/2019	1,274.45
Brandon Lendt	VAR BB Official	1/6/2020	100.00
Chris Uhlenkamp	Replacement Check	12/16/2019	60.00
Chritopher Thomas	VAR BB Officials	12/16/2019	100.00
Comes Investments	Concession Supplies	12/16/2019	98.00
Comes Investments	Concession Supplies	1/15/2020	156.00
Cory McCarville	JV BB Officials	12/16/2019	50.00
Dan Hawkins	VAR BB Officials	1/13/2020	100.00
Dave Borkowski	Irrigation Blowout	1/15/2020	110.00
Dean Grossnickle	VAR BB Officials	12/18/2019	100.00
Devon Dembinski	JV BB Officials	12/16/2019	50.00
Eric Gilson	VAR BB Officials	1/13/2020	100.00
G-R Booster Club	Concession Profit	12/16/2019	383.30
Garrett Gobble	VAR BB Officials	1/6/2020	100.00
Glidden Grocery	Supplies	12/16/2019	136.00
Glidden Grocery	Supplies	1/15/2020	89.52
Hy Vee Food Store	Concession Supplies	12/18/2019	266.43
Jack Burns	JH/JV BB Officials VAR BB Official	1/13/2020	150.00
John Parsons		1/6/2020	100.00
Julie Leonard Justin Hadsall	FLL Supplies VAR BB Officials	12/16/2019	21.83
	JH BB Officials	1/13/2020	100.00
Justin Sparks MASTERCARD	Student Council Supplies	1/13/2020	60.00 487.39
Mariah Wilson	Spanish Club Scholarship	12/18/2019 12/16/2019	487.39 300.00
Market on 30	Concession Supplies	1/15/2020	
Michael Caley	VAR BB Officials	1/15/2020	1,077.88 100.00
iviichael Caley	VAN DD OTHCIGIS	12/10/2019	100.00

Mike Richards	JV BB Officials	1/10/2020	100.00
Rieman Music	Inst. Music Supplies	1/15/2020	46.65
Robert Cast	JV BB Officials	1/6/2020	100.00
Robert Cast	JV BB Officials	1/6/2020	100.00
Robert Cast	JH BB Officials	1/13/2020	60.00
Ryan Parriott	VAR BB Officials	12/16/2019	100.00
Steve Uhlenkamp	JV BB Officials	1/6/2020	100.00
Steve Uhlenkamp	JH/JV BB Officials	1/13/2020	150.00
The Bridge of Storm Lake	Coffee Fundraiser	12/16/2019	827.50
Tim Bell	JH BB Officials	1/6/2020	60.00
TOTAL			14,053.23
SCHOOLHOUSE FUND			
Drees Co.	Labor	1/15/2020	711.29
GreatAmerica Financial Svcs.	Copier Lease	1/10/2020	280.21
iBoss, Inc.	Tech Supplies	1/15/2020	2,985.00
UMB Bank, N.A.	Fee Payment	12/16/2019	300.00
TOTAL			4,276.50
NUTRITION FUND			
Anderson Erickson Dairy	Dairy Supplies	1/15/2020	931.16
Earthgrains Baking Co., Inc.	Bread Supplies	1/15/2020	282.82
Glidden Grocery	Supplies	12/16/2019	3.57
Martin Bros.	Supplies	1/15/2020	5,477.01
TOTAL			6,694.56